Substitute for Form PTO-1595

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket No. 1017751-000030

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.

CON	ARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION NTAINING FENOFIBRATE AND THE EPARATION METHOD	
1.	Name of conveying party(ics):	
	Ethypharm	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ethypharm 194, Bureaux de la Colline Bâtiment D 92213 Saint-Cloud, France	
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 24, 2011	
	Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement Other: Change of Address of Assignee (Assign 018797, Frame 0903 and April 17, 2002 at Res	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Merger Change of Name mment previously recorded January 12, 2007 at Reel 1012806, Frame 0241).
4.	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,101,574
	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence cone Name: Brian P. O'Shaughnessy Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	erning document should be mailed:
б.	Total number of applications and patents involve	d: 1
7. 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 32747 March 2011 Reg. No. Date
	Brian P. O'Shaughnessy Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

U. S. Patent No. 7,101,574 Attorney Docket No. 1017751-000030

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Old Address:

Ethypharm 21 Rue Saint Mathieu 78550 Houdan, France

New Address:

Ethypharm 194, Bureaux de la Colline Bâtiment D 92213 Saint-Cloud, France

Assignment document not needed

PATENT REEL: 026108 FRAME: 0769